
Palm_i710;  Flat position; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz)

Frequency: 1900 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0
Medium: Muscle 1900 MHz: σ = 1.52 mho/m εr = 53.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

SAM Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,90°)
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1578; ConvF(5.10,5.10,5.10); 
SAR:Cube 5x5x7: Peak: 0.339  mW/g, SAR (1g): 0.215  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.139  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Penetration depth: 12.3 (10.7, 14.2) [mm]; Powerdrift: -0.07 dB
Coarse: Dx = 14.0, Dy = 14.0, Dz = 10.0

Ambient Temperature (degree C): 23
Liquid Temperature (degree C): 21.2

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

2.23E-2

6.69E-2

1.12E-1

1.56E-1

2.01E-1

05/01/02

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES



Palm_i710;  Flat position; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz)

Frequency: 1900 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0
Medium: Muscle 1900 MHz: σ = 1.52 mho/m εr = 53.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

SAM Phantom;  Section; Position: 
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1578; ConvF(5.10,5.10,5.10); 
SAR:: , , ()
Penetration depth: 12.4 (10.9, 14.1) [mm]; 
Z-Axis: Dx = 0.0, Dy = 0.0, Dz = 2.0

Ambient Temperature (degree C): 23
Liquid Temperature (degree C): 21.2

05/01/02

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES
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Palm_i710;  Flat position; Frequency: 1880 MHz)

Frequency: 1900 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0
Medium: Muscle 1900 MHz: σ = 1.52 mho/m εr = 53.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

SAM Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,90°)
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1578; ConvF(5.10,5.10,5.10); 
SAR:Cube 5x5x7: Peak: 0.328  mW/g, SAR (1g): 0.205  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.132  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Penetration depth: 11.9 (10.3, 13.9) [mm]; Powerdrift: -0.07 dB
Coarse: Dx = 14.0, Dy = 14.0, Dz = 10.0

Ambient Temperature (degree C): 23
Liquid Temperature (degree C): 20.9

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

2.15E-2

6.45E-2

1.08E-1

1.50E-1

1.94E-1

05/01/02

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES



Palm_i710;  Flat position; Frequency: 1880 MHz)

Frequency: 1900 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0
Medium: Muscle 1900 MHz: σ = 1.52 mho/m εr = 53.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

SAM Phantom;  Section; Position: 
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1578; ConvF(5.10,5.10,5.10); 
SAR:: , , ()
Penetration depth: 12.0 (10.5, 13.8) [mm]; 
Z-Axis: Dx = 0.0, Dy = 0.0, Dz = 2.0

Ambient Temperature (degree C): 23
Liquid Temperature (degree C): 20.9

05/01/02

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES
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Palm_i710;  Flat position; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz)

Frequency: 1900 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0
Medium: Muscle 1900 MHz: σ = 1.52 mho/m εr = 53.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

SAM Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,90°)
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1578; ConvF(5.10,5.10,5.10); 
SAR:Cube 5x5x7: Peak: 0.264  mW/g, SAR (1g): 0.162  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.103  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Penetration depth: 11.4 (9.9, 13.4) [mm]; Powerdrift: -0.07 dB
Coarse: Dx = 14.0, Dy = 14.0, Dz = 10.0

Ambient Temperature (degree C): 23
Liquid Temperature (degree C): 20.7

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.68E-2

5.04E-2

8.40E-2

1.18E-1

1.51E-1

05/01/02

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES



Palm_i710;  Flat position; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz)

Frequency: 1900 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0
Medium: Muscle 1900 MHz: σ = 1.52 mho/m εr = 53.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

SAM Phantom;  Section; Position: 
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1578; ConvF(5.10,5.10,5.10); 
SAR:: , , ()
Penetration depth: 11.6 (10.1, 13.3) [mm]; 
Z-Axis: Dx = 0.0, Dy = 0.0, Dz = 2.0

Ambient Temperature (degree C): 23
Liquid Temperature (degree C): 20.7

05/01/02

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

S
A

R
 to

t [
m

W
/g

]

[mm]


